
Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all 
documents necessary to accept an amendment to a grant contract for 
the Health Promotions and Chronic Disease Prevention/Texas Healthy 
Communities (HPCDP/TXHC) grant in the amount of $50,000.00, increasing 
the total amount to $150,000.00, from the Texas Department of State 
Health Services in the No.  1066 Health Grants Fund to provide 
funds to implement systems and strategies that address one or 
more Texas Healthy Communities priority indicators for the 
amended contract period October 1, 2015, through September 30, 
2018; and appropriating the increased grant amount. 

 

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas:  

 

Section 1: The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute all documents 

necessary to accept an amended grant amount of $150,000.00, from the Texas 

Department of State Health Services in the Health Grants Fund No. 1066, for the 

amended contract period of October 1, 2015, through September 30, 2018, to 

provide funds to implement systems and strategies that address one or more 

Texas Healthy Communities priority indicators. 

 

Section 2:  That the increased grant amount of $50,000.00, is appropriated in the 

No. 1066 Health Grants Fund to continue the HPCDP/TXHC grant in the Health 

Department.  

 

Section 3: The amendment includes revisions to Section 7, II Performance 

Measures and Section 15 Programmatic Reporting requirements. 

 

Section 4:  A copy of the executed grants shall be filed in the office of the City 

Secretary. 



That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 

reading on this the _____ day of ___________, 2017, by the following vote:  

  

Mayor Joe McComb   
  

____________  Ben Molina   ____________  

Rudy Garza     
  

____________  Lucy Rubio   ____________  

Paulette Guajardo   
  

____________  Greg Smith   ____________  

Michael Hunter    
  

____________  Carolyn Vaughn  ____________  

Debbie Lindsey-Opel     ____________     

 

  

  

  

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this 

the _______ day of _______________, 2017, by the following vote:  
  

  

Mayor Joe McComb   
  

____________  Ben Molina   ____________  

Rudy Garza     
  

____________  Lucy Rubio   ____________  

Paulette Guajardo   
  

____________  Greg Smith   ____________  

Michael Hunter    
  

____________  Carolyn Vaughn  ____________  

Debbie Lindsey-Opel     ____________     

  

    

  

  

  

PASSED AND APPROVED on this the _______ day of _______________, 2017.  
  

ATTEST:  
  

  

________________________________   _________________________  

Rebecca Huerta                            Joe McComb  

City Secretary                           Mayor    
 


